

o
ITEM NO. 7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 241 OF 2004

VARSHA KOCHHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKU SARMAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The mother of the petitioner is present before us stating that Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel has withdrawn from the case. The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is hereby directed to engage an advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

[Meenu Sethi]
Bharadwaj]

[Pushap Lata

Court Master

Court Master

C

