

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C R L .) N O (s) . 2 4 1 O F 2 0 0 4

V A R S H A K O C H H A R

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

B I K U S A R M A H & A N R .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With a p p l n (s) f o r d i r e c t i o n s , s t a y a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

D a t e : 1 2 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 T h i s P e t i t i o n w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r P e t i t i o n e r (s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit though he was granted opportunity as last chance chance.

It is stated that the party is in Assam, hence request is made.

Granted, on condition that, failing which process will be issued for non-prosecution.

List the matter on 27.11.2007.

(S U N I L T H O M A S)
R e g i s t r a r

h j