

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 241 OF 2004

VARSHA KOCHHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKU SARMAH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions,stay and office report )

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.K.Khurana, Adv.  
Mr Malik J.B., Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already filed proof of service in respect of publication effected in 'Dainik Assam', a vernacular daily.

He also submitted that he has already filed proof regarding publication in English newspaper.

Registry to verify the same and list again on 16.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar